

10K Turn by Turn Directions and Distances
Saturday, May 16, 2020

Turn #	Description	Leg Distance	Cumulative Distance	Runner Time of day	25% of Field	50% of Field	75% of Field	Last Participant time of day
	Start on Superior Ave at Finish Line of Sunday Races	0	0	7:30	7:30	7:30	7:30	7:30
1	Turn Right on West 9th Street	0.18	0.18	7:31	7:32	7:32	7:33	7:34
2	Turn Right on St. Clair Ave	0.13	0.31	7:32	7:33	7:34	7:34	7:36
3	Turn Left on West 3rd Street	0.21	0.52	7:33	7:35	7:36	7:37	7:40
4	Turn Right on Al Lerner Way	0.33	0.85	7:35	7:38	7:39	7:41	7:46
5	Turn Right on E. 9th Street	0.43	1.28	7:37	7:42	7:44	7:47	7:54
6	Turn Left on Lakeside Ave	0.24	1.52	7:38	7:44	7:47	7:50	7:59
7	Turn Right on E. 13th Street	0.23	1.75	7:39	7:47	7:49	7:53	8:04
8	Turn Right on St. Clair Ave	0.13	1.88	7:40	7:48	7:52	7:55	8:06
8	Turn Left on West 9th Street	0.87	2.75	7:44	7:56	8:01	8:06	8:23
9	Turn Right on Detroit/Superior	0.14	2.89	7:45	7:58	8:03	8:08	8:25
10	U-Turn on Detroit approximatly at West 52nd Street	1.47	4.36	7:52	8:12	8:19	8:28	8:54
11	Turn Right on West 45th Street	0.25	4.61	7:53	8:14	8:22	8:31	8:59
12	Turn Left on Franklin Blvd	0.15	4.76	7:54	8:16	8:24	8:32	9:01
13	Turn Left on West 28th Street	0.5	5.26	7:56	8:20	8:30	8:40	9:11
14	Turn Right on Detroit Ave	0.21	5.47	7:58	8:23	8:32	8:43	9:16
15	Finish on Detroit/Superior before West 3rd Steet	0.73	6.2	8:01	8:30	8:40	8:52	9:30
	Total Distance	6.2	6.2	8:01	8:30	8:40	8:52	9:30